6.1  The registered capital  of the Company  amounts  to CZK 4,063,000  (in words:  four 

millions sixty three thousands Czech crowns). 

6.2  As of today the registered capital has been paid up 100%. 

ARTICLE 7  

Shares 

7.1         The  registered  capital  is  divided  into  101.575.000  (in  words: one hundred one 

million five hundred seventy five thousand ) pieces of ordinary bearer shares in the 

nominal value of CZK 0.04 (in word: zero, zero point four Czech crowns ) each 

(hereinafter the “shares”). 

7.2        All  shares  are  issued  in  certificated  form  and  are  immobilized,  i.e.  deposited  in